Illustrated Parts List
Jet-Ex 5D Generator Sets
Series 500286A
324 South Service Road, Unit 104 Melville NY 11747
TEL (631) 815-5520 ●  FAX (631) 815-5526
E-mail: sales@aviationgroundequip.com
Web: www.aviationgroundequip.com
Chapter 1. Illustrated Parts List

Web: www.aviationgroundequip.com
Section 2. Parts List
1. Explanation of Parts List Arrangement
The parts list is arranged so that the illustration will appear on a left-hand page and the applicable parts
list will appear on the opposite right-hand page. Unless the list is unusually long, the user will be able to
look at the illustration and read the parts list without turning a page.
2. Symbols and Abbreviations
The following is a list of symbols and abbreviations used in the parts list.
* - item not illustrated
A, or AMP - ampere
AC - alternating current
AR - as required
DC - direct current
Fig. - Figure
hd. - head
hex - hexagon
Hz - Hertz (cycles-per-second)
I.D. - inside diameter
IN - inch
kVA - kilovolt-ampere
uF - microfarad
No. - number
OM - Owners Manual
PRV - peak reverse voltage
PSI - pounds per square inch
Ref - reference (the item has been listed previously)
TM - Technical Manual
v - volt (when used as a prefix to a five-digit number, indicates vendor code)
NOTE: An item which does not reflect an index number is an assembly which is not illustrated in its
assembled state, or it is similar (right-hand, left-hand, top, etc.) to an item which is illustrated.
324 South Service Road, Unit 104 Melville NY 11747
TEL (631) 815-5520 ●  FAX (631) 815-5526
E-mail: sales@aviationgroundequip.com
Web: www.aviationgroundequip.com
Generator Set Assembly
(Stationary Frame Shown)
Figure 1
324 South Service Road, Unit 104 Melville NY 11747
TEL (631) 815-5520 ●  FAX (631) 815-5526
E-mail: sales@aviationgroundequip.com
Web: www.aviationgroundequip.com
NOMENCLATURE
FIGURE & HOBART AIRLINE
ITEM NO. PART NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 EFF QTY
1- 500286A-001 GENERATOR SET W/TRAILER & CABLE TRAYS A REF
500286A-002 GENERATOR SET W/STATIONARY MOUNT B REF
500286A-003 GENERATOR SET WITH SPECIAL OPTIONS C REF
1-1 77A1157 . SWITCH, EMERGENCY STOP (V14799 #KR-9R-H6) 1
1-2 285681 . EMERGENCY STOP LEGEND PLATE 1
1-3 285125 . EMERGENCY STOP GUARD (V14799 #K56YM) 1
1-4 No Number . CANOPY COMPONENTS (See Fig. 3) REF
1-5 No Number . GEN. SET INTERIOR COMPONENTS (See Fig. 4) REF
1-6 No Number . MOUNTING FRAME ASSEMBLY (See Fig. 2) REF
1-7 288021 . CONTROLS COVER 1
1-8 288022 . CONTROLS COVER HINGE 1
1-9 288023 . WING KNOB LATCH 2
* 288020 . LATCH BRACKET 2
1-10 288007-002 . CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY (See Fig. 5) 1
1-11 282562 . CAP, FUEL (V49234 #1275G/12T) 1
1-12 79A1127-002 . FILLER NECK GUARD 1
1-13 288060-001 . EXHAUST RAIN CAP 1
1-14 282732-001 . CLEARANCE MARKER LIGHT 4
1-15 286847 . GUARD, CLEARANCE LIGHT 4
1-16 488640 . OUTPUT CABLE BRACKET 1
1-17 7J422-000 . OUTPUT CABLE CLAMP 1
1-18 403091-008 . PLASTIC HOLE PLUG 1
* 1-19 287698-001 . OUTPUT CABLE COVER 1
* 1-20 402987 . NAMEPLATE, HOBART 2
* 1-21 78A1000 . NAMEPLATE, ID 1
* 1-22 79A1110 . NAMEPLATE, OPTION 1
* 1-23 283533 . LABEL, SUPPORT CENTERS 1
* 1-24 81B1084 . LABEL, 28 VOLTS 1
* 1-25 405309 . LABEL, LUBE OIL FILTER 1